

1776 K STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20006
PHONE 202.719.7000

www.wileyrein.com

June 27, 2018

Jennifer D. Hindin 202.719.4975 jhindin@wileyrein.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Marlene H. Dortch Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: DIRECTV Enterprises, LLC Certification of Construction Completion for Satellite Earth Station, Call Sign E070027,

File No. SES-MOD-20170105-00005

Dear Ms. Dortch:

DIRECTV Enterprises, LLC, pursuant to Section 25.133 of the Federal Communications Commission's ("Commission") rules, hereby notifies the Commission that, as confirmed by the attached certification, earth station call sign E070027 has been constructed and is operational.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jennifer D. Hindin

Jennifer D. Hindin
Counsel for DIRECTV Enterprises, LLC

¹ 47 C.F.R. § 25.133.

Section 25.133(b) Certification

1. Licensee: DIRECTV Enterprises, LLC

2. File Number: SES-MOD-20170105-00005

3. Call Sign: E070027

4. Date of License: April 18, 2018

5. Statement: Earth station call sign E070027 has been completed as authorized.

The antenna has been tested and found to perform within authorized gain patterns or off-axis EIRP density levels. The earth station became operational under this license on April 18, 2018 and will remain operational during the license period unless

the license is submitted for cancellation.

DIRECTV Enterprises, LLC

/s/ Navid Motamed

June 27, 2018 Navid Motamed

Assistant Vice President – Satellite Systems

Engineering, AT&T Services Inc.